## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## RESOLUTION NO.2015 - 096

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE LGU OF MINA AND MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP AND LIKEWISE APPROVING THE PARTNERSHIP GUIDELINE FOR ON THE-JOB TRAINING OF GRADE 11 AND 12 OF THE LATTER WITH THE FORMER ON TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD TRACK AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO SIGN IN THE PARTNERSHIP FORM FOR SUCH PURPOSE

WHEREAS, the Grade 11 and 12 students of every school under the K to 12 implementation of the Department of Education shall undergo on the-job training as part of the mandated curriculum required by the DepEd;

WHEREAS, the LGU of Mina is one among the venues identified by the Mina National High School as its partner to comply with such mandate;

WHEREAS, the LGU of Mina is willing to accept senior high school student from the Mina National High School at its Farmers Training Center for the subject as their training grounds for technical vocational livelihood track;

WHEREAS, a partnership implementing guideline to this effect agreeable to both parties was prepared to serve as an official guideline for the implementation.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE LGU OF MINA AND MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL PARTNERSHIP AND LIKEWISE APPROVING THE PARTNERSHIP GUIDELINE FOR ON THE JOB TRAINING OF GRADE 11 AND 12 OF THE LATTER WITH THE FORMER ON TECHNICAL VOCATIONAL LIVELIHOOD TRACK AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO SIGN IN THE PARTNERSHIP FORM FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

ADOPTED this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of September 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ernesto P. Parreño, Hon. Ariel V. Novo and Hon. Felipe E. Allaga.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRI Presiding Officer	TA APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor